
2016 MSHSL Section 3AA Cross Country Championships Boys 
Valleywood Golf Course, Apple Valley      Oct. 27, 2016       Cloudy, 50's 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Rosemount                55    2    7   12   16   18   33   40  16:36.1  0:48.2 
  2 Eagan                    85    3    4   25   26   27   36   77  16:46.2  0:54.6 
  3 Eastview                100    5   19   22   23   31   34   41  16:54.5  0:53.9 
  4 Prior Lake              115    1   15   29   32   38   43   46  16:55.1  1:25.5 
  5 Henry Sibley            143    6    9   10   56   62   66   79  17:02.2  1:35.1 
  6 East Ridge              166    8   14   21   54   69   76   78  17:13.0  1:32.9 
  7 Burnsville              200   17   20   45   57   61   74   87  17:28.0  1:01.8 
  8 St Thomas Academy       205   11   37   44   55   58   63   65  17:27.4  1:19.9 
  9 Apple Valley            223   24   39   50   51   59   67   71  17:35.7  0:51.5 
 10 Bloomington Jefferson   263   42   48   52   53   68   70   75  17:45.7  0:29.8 
 11 Bloomington Kennedy     269   13   28   60   82   86  102  108  17:53.7  2:15.3 
 12 Park Cottage Grove      298   30   49   64   72   83   85   88  17:56.0  1:33.1 
 13 Academy of HolyAngels   405   47   73   89   93  103  104  110  18:55.1  2:28.3 
 14 Richfield               418   35   92   96   97   98  100  106  19:06.6  2:21.2 
 15 South St Paul           444   81   84   90   94   95   99  107  19:06.7  0:55.7 
 16 Simley                  486   80   91  101  105  109  111  112  19:50.4  2:35.3 
 
1. Rosemount 
    2  Luke Labatte, 10         16:06.9   
    7  Travis Lorch, 12         16:24.1   
   12  Spencer Schultz, 11      16:39.9   
   16  Payne Freske, 10         16:54.3   
   18  Jonathan Meaden, 12      16:55.1   
   33  Danny Cox, 10            17:12.9   
   40  Mark Biechler, 11        17:29.7   
Total Time = 1:23:00.3     Total Places = 55 
 
2. Eagan 
    3  Trenton Allen, 11        16:14.0   
    4  Joe Kelly, 12            16:15.5   
   25  Adam McMonagle, 11       17:06.2   
   26  Ryan Steger, 12          17:06.6   
   27  Patrick Acton, 12        17:08.6   
   36  Seth Jackson, 12         17:20.3   
   77  Dane Loberg, 11          18:13.6   
Total Time = 1:23:50.9     Total Places = 85 
 
3. Eastview 
    5  Kevin Gunawan, 12        16:18.8   
   19  Jacob Zanker, 12         16:57.9   
   22  John Breimhurst, 12      17:01.2   
   23  Michael Brennan, 11      17:01.8   
   31  Ryan Pevan, 12           17:12.6   
   34  Bryant Ruff, 11          17:17.4   
   41  Taylor Peterson, 12      17:31.0   
Total Time = 1:24:32.3     Total Places = 100 
 
4. Prior Lake 
    1  Colin Dwyer, 12          15:57.6   
   15  Noah Torvik, 12          16:49.8   
   29  Connor Smith, 12         17:12.1   
   32  Gabe Smit, 8             17:12.6   
   38  Owen Kilanowski, 12      17:23.0   
   43  Chase Hebel, 10          17:34.7   
   46  Nicholas Kartschoke, 11  17:37.1   
Total Time = 1:24:35.1     Total Places = 115 
 
5. Henry Sibley 
    6  Myles Fleming, 11        16:21.3   
    9  Joe Dill, 12             16:30.6   
   10  Jack Korte, 12           16:32.6   
   56  Gabe Segura, 12          17:49.9   
   62  Hunter Gransee, 10       17:56.4   
   66  Bennett Challifour, 9    18:00.3   
   79  Tommy Harrity, 11        18:21.3   
Total Time = 1:25:10.8     Total Places = 143 
 
6. East Ridge 
    8  Joseph Reimann, 10       16:29.8   
   14  Matthew Rukunga, 12      16:42.0   
   21  Michael Kenney, 10       17:00.7   
   54  Michael Merthan, 11      17:49.4   
   69  Ryan Imse, 10            18:02.7   
   76  Mitch Lejcher, 10        18:13.2   
   78  Zach Getting, 10         18:13.8   
Total Time = 1:26:04.6     Total Places = 166 

7. Burnsville 
   17  Matsula Bein, 11         16:54.5   
   20  Nathaniel Blichfeldt, 12 16:58.9   
   45  Zach Holmes, 11          17:36.5   
   57  Blake Andert, 12         17:53.5   
   61  Alex Gude, 11            17:56.2   
   74  Matt Berg, 10            18:10.0   
   87  Jean Lain, 12            19:07.8   
Total Time = 1:27:19.6     Total Places = 200 
 
8. St Thomas Academy 
   11  Luke Kolar, 10           16:34.8   
   37  Thomas Thurlow, 10       17:21.5   
   44  Kaleb Rutgers, 10        17:36.0   
   55  Liam Kelii, 10           17:49.8   
   58  Joe Gerend, 11           17:54.6   
   63  P J. Doran, 10           17:56.8   
   65  Joe Boyle, 12            17:57.9   
Total Time = 1:27:16.7     Total Places = 205 
 
9. Apple Valley 
   24  Nicholas Pederson, 10    17:03.8   
   39  George Knier, 11         17:28.4   
   50  Michael Boerboon, 12     17:44.6   
   51  Noah Pearson, 11         17:46.1   
   59  Brandon Roberts, 11      17:55.2   
   67  Ethan Monsen, 11         18:01.4   
   71  Thomas Crippes, 12       18:03.9   
Total Time = 1:27:58.1     Total Places = 223 
 
10. Bloomington Jefferson 
   42  Paul Cavanah, 11         17:32.2   
   48  Nicholas Freemark, 12    17:39.2   
   52  Colden Longley, 9        17:47.2   
   53  Ian Cooke, 12            17:47.8   
   68  Anders Olson, 12         18:02.0   
   70  Garrin Avaloz, 9         18:03.2   
   75  Josh Lueth, 11           18:10.6   
Total Time = 1:28:48.4     Total Places = 263 
 
11. Bloomington Kennedy 
   13  David Temte, 12          16:41.8   
   28  Lloyd Young, 10          17:10.2   
   60  Joseph Bergquest, 10     17:55.5   
   82  Nathan Grund, 10         18:43.7   
   86  Caleb Bjerkeset, 11      18:57.1   
  102  Eyoab Desalegn, 12       20:06.7   
  108  Collin Anacker, 9        20:53.6   
Total Time = 1:29:28.3     Total Places = 269 
 
12. Park Cottage Grove 
   30  Scott Burazin, 12        17:12.1   
   49  Justus Robinson, 10      17:39.7   
   64  Blake Pierre, 11         17:57.7   
   72  Jacob Diaz, 11           18:04.9   
   83  Henry Fischer, 8         18:45.2   
   85  Mason Michaud, 9         18:53.4   
   88  Reeding Amland, 11       19:07.9   
Total Time = 1:29:39.6     Total Places = 298 



13. Academy of HolyAngels 
   47  Luke Miller, 11          17:38.8   
   73  Jack Peschel, 9          18:07.6   
   89  Brennan Bauer, 11        19:14.5   
   93  Jack Schutz, 9           19:27.5   
  103  John Lindholm, 11        20:07.1   
  104  Matthew Keller, 10       20:13.4   
  110  John Vollmers, 10        21:24.1   
Total Time = 1:34:35.5     Total Places = 405 
 
14. Richfield 
   35  Liam Hoppe, 12           17:19.3   
   92  Nicholas Knutson, 10     19:24.1   
   96  Antonio DiGrazia, 8      19:33.4   
   97  Dane Hanks, 7            19:35.8   
   98  Joseph Herold, 12        19:40.4   
  100  Estebon Martinez, 12     19:53.8   
  106  John Hughes, 9           20:47.1   
Total Time = 1:35:33.0     Total Places = 418 
 

15. South St Paul 
   81  Hamza Hussein, 11        18:33.5   
   84  Matthew Wincentsen, 8    18:45.4   
   90  Theodore Rossow, 9       19:17.0   
   94  Israel Rydel, 10         19:28.1   
   95  Colton Baars, 10         19:29.2   
   99  Grant Baker, 9           19:44.3   
  107  Eli Winslow Brewer, 9    20:48.8   
Total Time = 1:35:33.2     Total Places = 444 
 
16. Simley 
   80  Timothy Wilmot, 11       18:27.3   
   91  Nicholas Molstad, 11     19:18.3   
  101  Grant Dilla, 9           19:54.2   
  105  Gabriel Alvear, 8        20:29.7   
  109  Zachary Sayner, 9        21:02.5   
  111  Quinten Jacobs, 12       22:47.1   
  112  Connor Hassing, 8        22:52.5   
Total Time = 1:39:12.0     Total Places = 486 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Colin Dwyer, 12          15:57.6    Prior Lake            
    2     2  Luke Labatte, 10         16:06.9    Rosemount             
    3     3  Trenton Allen, 11        16:14.0    Eagan                 
    4     4  Joe Kelly, 12            16:15.5    Eagan                 
    5     5  Kevin Gunawan, 12        16:18.8    Eastview              
    6     6  Myles Fleming, 11        16:21.3    Henry Sibley          
    7     7  Travis Lorch, 12         16:24.1    Rosemount             
    8     8  Joseph Reimann, 10       16:29.8    East Ridge            
    9     9  Joe Dill, 12             16:30.6    Henry Sibley          
   10    10  Jack Korte, 12           16:32.6    Henry Sibley          
   11    11  Luke Kolar, 10           16:34.8    St Thomas Academy     
   12    12  Spencer Schultz, 11      16:39.9    Rosemount             
   13    13  David Temte, 12          16:41.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
   14    14  Matthew Rukunga, 12      16:42.0    East Ridge            
   15    15  Noah Torvik, 12          16:49.8    Prior Lake            
   16    16  Payne Freske, 10         16:54.3    Rosemount             
   17    17  Matsula Bein, 11         16:54.5    Burnsville            
   18    18  Jonathan Meaden, 12      16:55.1    Rosemount             
   19    19  Jacob Zanker, 12         16:57.9    Eastview              
   20    20  Nathaniel Blichfeldt, 12 16:58.9    Burnsville            
   21    21  Michael Kenney, 10       17:00.7    East Ridge            
   22    22  John Breimhurst, 12      17:01.2    Eastview              
   23    23  Michael Brennan, 11      17:01.8    Eastview              
   24    24  Nicholas Pederson, 10    17:03.8    Apple Valley          
   25    25  Adam McMonagle, 11       17:06.2    Eagan                 
   26    26  Ryan Steger, 12          17:06.6    Eagan                 
   27    27  Patrick Acton, 12        17:08.6    Eagan                 
   28    28  Lloyd Young, 10          17:10.2    Bloomington Kennedy   
   29    29  Connor Smith, 12         17:12.1    Prior Lake            
   30    30  Scott Burazin, 12        17:12.1    Park Cottage Grove    
   31    31  Ryan Pevan, 12           17:12.6    Eastview              
   32    32  Gabe Smit, 8             17:12.6    Prior Lake            
   33    33  Danny Cox, 10            17:12.9    Rosemount             
   34    34  Bryant Ruff, 11          17:17.4    Eastview              
   35    35  Liam Hoppe, 12           17:19.3    Richfield             
   36    36  Seth Jackson, 12         17:20.3    Eagan                 
   37    37  Thomas Thurlow, 10       17:21.5    St Thomas Academy     
   38    38  Owen Kilanowski, 12      17:23.0    Prior Lake            
   39    39  George Knier, 11         17:28.4    Apple Valley          
   40    40  Mark Biechler, 11        17:29.7    Rosemount             
   41    41  Taylor Peterson, 12      17:31.0    Eastview              
   42    42  Paul Cavanah, 11         17:32.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   43    43  Chase Hebel, 10          17:34.7    Prior Lake            
   44    44  Kaleb Rutgers, 10        17:36.0    St Thomas Academy     
   45    45  Zach Holmes, 11          17:36.5    Burnsville            
   46    46  Nicholas Kartschoke, 11  17:37.1    Prior Lake            
   47    47  Luke Miller, 11          17:38.8    Academy of HolyAngels  
   48    48  Nicholas Freemark, 12    17:39.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   49    49  Justus Robinson, 10      17:39.7    Park Cottage Grove    
   50    50  Michael Boerboon, 12     17:44.6    Apple Valley          
   51    51  Noah Pearson, 11         17:46.1    Apple Valley          
   52    52  Colden Longley, 9        17:47.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   53    53  Ian Cooke, 12            17:47.8    Bloomington Jefferson  
   54    54  Michael Merthan, 11      17:49.4    East Ridge            
   55    55  Liam Kelii, 10           17:49.8    St Thomas Academy     
   56    56  Gabe Segura, 12          17:49.9    Henry Sibley          
   57    57  Blake Andert, 12         17:53.5    Burnsville            
   58    58  Joe Gerend, 11           17:54.6    St Thomas Academy     
   59    59  Brandon Roberts, 11      17:55.2    Apple Valley          



   60    60  Joseph Bergquest, 10     17:55.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   61    61  Alex Gude, 11            17:56.2    Burnsville            
   62    62  Hunter Gransee, 10       17:56.4    Henry Sibley          
   63    63  P J. Doran, 10           17:56.8    St Thomas Academy     
   64    64  Blake Pierre, 11         17:57.7    Park Cottage Grove    
   65    65  Joe Boyle, 12            17:57.9    St Thomas Academy     
   66    66  Bennett Challifour, 9    18:00.3    Henry Sibley          
   67    67  Ethan Monsen, 11         18:01.4    Apple Valley          
   68    68  Anders Olson, 12         18:02.0    Bloomington Jefferson  
   69    69  Ryan Imse, 10            18:02.7    East Ridge            
   70    70  Garrin Avaloz, 9         18:03.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   71    71  Thomas Crippes, 12       18:03.9    Apple Valley          
   72    72  Jacob Diaz, 11           18:04.9    Park Cottage Grove    
   73    73  Jack Peschel, 9          18:07.6    Academy of HolyAngels  
   74    74  Matt Berg, 10            18:10.0    Burnsville            
   75    75  Josh Lueth, 11           18:10.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
   76    76  Mitch Lejcher, 10        18:13.2    East Ridge            
   77    77  Dane Loberg, 11          18:13.6    Eagan                 
   78    78  Zach Getting, 10         18:13.8    East Ridge            
   79    79  Tommy Harrity, 11        18:21.3    Henry Sibley          
   80    80  Timothy Wilmot, 11       18:27.3    Simley                
   81    81  Hamza Hussein, 11        18:33.5    South St Paul         
   82    82  Nathan Grund, 10         18:43.7    Bloomington Kennedy   
   83    83  Henry Fischer, 8         18:45.2    Park Cottage Grove    
   84    84  Matthew Wincentsen, 8    18:45.4    South St Paul         
   85    85  Mason Michaud, 9         18:53.4    Park Cottage Grove    
   86    86  Caleb Bjerkeset, 11      18:57.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
   87    87  Jean Lain, 12            19:07.8    Burnsville            
   88    88  Reeding Amland, 11       19:07.9    Park Cottage Grove    
   89    89  Brennan Bauer, 11        19:14.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
   90    90  Theodore Rossow, 9       19:17.0    South St Paul         
   91    91  Nicholas Molstad, 11     19:18.3    Simley                
   92    92  Nicholas Knutson, 10     19:24.1    Richfield             
   93    93  Jack Schutz, 9           19:27.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
   94    94  Israel Rydel, 10         19:28.1    South St Paul         
   95    95  Colton Baars, 10         19:29.2    South St Paul         
   96    96  Antonio DiGrazia, 8      19:33.4    Richfield             
   97    97  Dane Hanks, 7            19:35.8    Richfield             
   98    98  Joseph Herold, 12        19:40.4    Richfield             
   99    99  Grant Baker, 9           19:44.3    South St Paul         
  100   100  Estebon Martinez, 12     19:53.8    Richfield             
  101   101  Grant Dilla, 9           19:54.2    Simley                
  102   102  Eyoab Desalegn, 12       20:06.7    Bloomington Kennedy   
  103   103  John Lindholm, 11        20:07.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
  104   104  Matthew Keller, 10       20:13.4    Academy of HolyAngels  
  105   105  Gabriel Alvear, 8        20:29.7    Simley                
  106   106  John Hughes, 9           20:47.1    Richfield             
  107   107  Eli Winslow Brewer, 9    20:48.8    South St Paul         
  108   108  Collin Anacker, 9        20:53.6    Bloomington Kennedy   
  109   109  Zachary Sayner, 9        21:02.5    Simley                
  110   110  John Vollmers, 10        21:24.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
  111   111  Quinten Jacobs, 12       22:47.1    Simley                
  112   112  Connor Hassing, 8        22:52.5    Simley              
 


